

# SAFETY RECALL

## Atomic Aquatics Cobalt Computer

Improper assembly of the high pressure sensor inside the unit could leak, potentially causing the lens of the computer to blow off suddenly. This could result in personal injury from flying parts; render the computer inoperable and would also create a continuous but slow leak of breathing gas that could require a diver to surface prematurely.



**This recall affects all units manufactured between May 31, 2010 and April 16, 2012. Serial Lots 2210-XXXX through 1612-XXXX.**

**Includes Lot Numbers (first 4 digits of serial number)**

2210 2910 4010 4710 5010 1111 1711 2611 2811 3211 3311  
3411 3511 3611 3711 3811 3911 4011 4111 4211 4511 4611  
5211 0812 1112 1212 1312 1412 1612

**Serial Number ID** → **2210-XXXX**

**Week** **Year** **Individual ID Number**

**IF YOU HAVE ONE OF THESE COMPUTERS; IMMEDIATELY STOP USING IT AND RETURN THE UNIT TO YOUR AUTHORISED ATOMIC AQUATICS DEALER FOR INSPECTION.**

Contact: Atomic Aquatics Europe GmbH, Phone +49 8061 938392, Monday through Friday 9:00 to 12:00 and 13:30 to 18:00. E-Mail :

[cobalt@atomicaquatics.de](mailto:cobalt@atomicaquatics.de)